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DOULTON & CO LIMITED 
TELEGRAMS 

DOULTON LONDON-S E.1 

ROYAL DOULTON POTTERIES 

DOULTON HOUSE 
ALBERT EMBANKMENT 

LONDON • S • E • 1 

TELEPHONE 

1/LJL/D·JP/!G 

Jr. !. 1.I. Francis, 
Osler Library, 
1~Gill University, 
__ ontreal. 
Canada. 

Dear Sir, 

RELIANCE 1241. 

17th November, 1955 

re: Sir tilliam Osler Coats of Arms 

With ref ere11ce to your letters of the otn and 1L1.th 
instant re:;ardi~ the aoove, we re.3ret to inform you tha1:,, 
since wri.tinc you previously, a decision has been nade by 
the Directors of this Co·1pany to transfer th2 :,reduction now 
being carried out at our Lambeth factory to one of our 
country Jo:cks. 

Unfortunately with this re-or0anisation we are 
di scontinuin__; the r1anufacture of all types of )laque s ,:,nd, 
in the circu11stances , we noN have no alternative but to ask 
you to 8xcuse us fro•n n eeting your require,11ent s. 

·1e are ap_:;roachin6 _essrs . Ce.rter [, Co. Ltd. , of 
Poole, Dorset, as we ri.ope tney will be able to undertalrn 
this type of work and we shall be writin~ ~rov within the 
next week or so, stating their decision in this uatter . 

·ve rmst apolo6 i se for the disa~):,ointrr.ent tDis • 'ay 
b; to you r'nd your friends, but -Peel sure :rou will understand 
our position. 

Yours faithfull}, 
JOUL'l'O!~ L, CO _p '"" LT). 

~ --­J.J.Pi',1 1 

'-
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Dear Sirs, 

8 November, 1955 • 
Re: Sir Wm. Osler coat of arms 

I'm sorry to hear from Dr. ·Franklin writing on the 4th that 
orders for the above must be place within the next few weeks, this 
just when a notice is appearing in the Journal of the History of 
Medicine inviting orders, and before I've had time to r ac~ive ansy,ers 
to my second ci.rcular, announcing the price as some £6 on this side 
of the Atlantic. 

I have the following orders: 
2 (two) Mrs. Douglas Fisken, 47 Woodlawn Ave., Toronto, 7, Ont. 
7 (seven) Mr. G. S. Osler, 21 Jordan St., Toronto, 1, Ont. 4 (four) Mr. Gordon P. Osler, P. o. Box 862, Winnipeg, Man. 
3 (three) Mr. E. B. Osler, Nanton Building, Winnipeg, Man. (n~) 7 (seven) for Mrs. Britton Osler, six to be sent to h~e~r:.,,....:::a~t:....-"""-- 0 67 Binscarth Road, Toronto, the other one(to her niece, ~ 

Mrs. W. A. McFarland, Priory Cottage, Icl+ford, Bucks, England. ~ • 6 (six) to be delivered to an address to follow, in England; the 
bill for 4 to go to B. B. Osler, Esq., Q. c., and for the 
other two to P. S. Osler, Esq., both Bank of Commerce Building, 
Toronto, 1, Ont. 

1 (one) Mrs. F. R. Wilkinson, 4 Cluny Drive, Toronto, Ont. 
6 (six) Brs. Wilmot Matthews, 90 Elm Ave., Toronto, Ont. 
1 (one) Mrs. J. O'Reilly, 267 Inglewood Drive, Toronto, Ont. 
1 (one) Mrs. A. A. Aitken,1733 Cedar Ave., Montreal., 25, Canada. 
2 (two) Dr. W.W. Francis, Osler Librazy, McGill University, Montreal, 2. 
1 (one) Mrs. Ruth Worthington, Box 414, Saranac Lake, N. Y., U. S. A. 
4 (four) Dr. J. F. Fulton, Historical Library, 333 Cedar St., New Haven, 

Conn., U.S. A. 
1 (one) Dr. Myron Prinzmetal, 810 North Rexford Drive, Beverly Hills, 

Calif., 1l. S. A. 

As you suggested in yours of 20 Sept., I believe it would be 
best to deal with these orders individually. I am not in a position 
to make arrangements with custom houses, &c., as Dr. Franklin 
recommended. 

As soon as you decide that no more orders for these.tfl_es can 
be filled by you, please let me know. In view of the forthcoming 
announcement there will be some disappointments in the U.S. 

Yours very truly, 

tu(w~ 
W.W. Francis, M.D., 
Osler Librarian. 



Dr. W.W. Francis, 
McGill University, 
Montreal, 2. 
Canada. 

Dear Bill, 

Lister H0 use, 

11, Wimpole Street, 

London, W •l. 

21st October, 1955. 

I am sorry about the tiles. I have spoken to the 

High Commissioner's Office in London and they suggest that you might 

like to approach The Deputy Minister of National Revenue, Custans 

Division, Ottawa 2, to ask him whether he can allow this non-commercial 

and sentimental enterpise to proceed without duty. The person I 

spoke to seemed to think that there was a good chance that this would 

happen. I am writing to Washington makimg the same request on the 

advice of the U.S. Embassy here. 

With kindest regards, 

Yours ever, 



ii 
~ : 

_g i 

Dr. W .w. Francis, 
............................................................................................................................... 

McGill University, 

Montreal 2, 

CANADA. 

:g : ................................. ·-···· .. ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• .. •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
<8 +- Second fold here~ 

' d d Dr. A.W. Franklin, 
Sender s name an a dress : ................................................................................... . 

Lister House, 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 11;··w1mpoles'treet·, ··················· 

................... L.on<ig;n., ... :w .. -1 ............................................ . 

AN AIR LETTER SHOULD NOT CONTAIN ANY 

ENCLOSURE ; IF IT DOES IT WILL BE SURCHARGED 

OR SENT BY ORDINARY MAIL. 



DOULTON 8 CO LIMITED 

CABLES 
DOULTON, LONDON 

ROYAL DOULTON POTTERIES 

DOULTON HOUSE 
ALBERT EMBANKMENT 

LONDON • S • E • 1 

TELEPHONE 
RELIANCE 1241 

20th September, 1955. 

Our Ref: 1/LJL/DWP/JW. 

Dr. W.L. Francis, 
Osler Library, 
McGill University, 
Montreal, 
Canada. 

Dear Sir, 

Re: Sir William Osler Coats of Arms. 

We have been in correspondence with Dr. A.W. Franklin of 
11 Wimpole Street, London W.l . with regard to the small Osler 
Coats of Arms, which have aroused a certain amount of interest 
in Canada and the United States of America. Dr. franklin has 
advised us that 38 of these tiles are required by various private 
buyers in North America and that he would like us to contact 
yourself to arrange details for the execution of these orders. 

You will appreciate that the peculiar circumstances of this 
business, originating from private as opposed to commercial 
parties, give rise to problems for our Company not . customarily 
encountered. These are in the main problems of finance and 
distribution. 

With regard to payment for the goods, we cannot, for obvious 
reasons, check on the credit worthiness of the individual buyers, 
nor draw commercial drafts on each individual. We therefore 
suggest that either payment be made before we commence production 
of the goods, or alternatively that the sale of the full quantity 
of tiles be made to two import houses, one in America and the 
other in Canada, to whom we can ship the goods and who will 
guarantee the business and attend to the import formalities and 
distribution of the tiles . . 

If your friends elect to prepay their orders and leave it 
to us to dispatch the tiles in individual boxes by parcel post, 
it will then be the responsibility of the buyers themselves to 

/Over ...• 
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pay the import duties to their postal authorities. We think we 
should mention at this stage that customs duty into both Canada 
and the U.S.A. is rather high on this class of merchandise. To 
the best of our information the U.S. Import Duty is 42% on our 
sale price, whilst for Canada there is an import duty of 15% plus 
a total of 20% for sales and excise tax. 

·whilst our charge would be slightly higher for individual 
dispatch than for bulk shipment, we are of the opinion that in 
the long run it would be cheaper and more convenient after allowing 
for the handling and distribution charges, which would be involved 
in an ocean freight dispatch of the goods. 

As you may know our ex-works price for these tiles is 
£3-5-0d. each, to which must be added packing, postage and insurance 
charges. We estimate that the final price to buyers after allowing 
for all charges including import dues will be in the region of 
£6-0-0d. each. 

We therefore look forward to receiving your views and the 
decision of your friends in this ma cter so that we shall be able 
to quote a firm price for the orders of your friends according to 
the method of dispatch and payment selected. 

Yours faithfully, 
DOUL~TED 

~~-
D. --:i. Pimm. 

--. 



September, 1955. 

The Doulton Potteries are making a 5 inch tile 

embossed with Osler's Arms properly coloured. One 

will form part of the plaque designed for 

1.3, Norham Gardens, Oxford. 

Some who have seen the plaque have asked to 

buy one. It makes a handsome paper-weight. Should 

you want one please return the slip (below) vri.th a 

cheque or postal order for £3. 10. o. payable to 

The Treasurer, The Osler Club, 11, Wimpole Street, 

w.1. 

I wish to order one Osler tile for which I enclose 

a cheque/postal order for £3. 10. O. payable to 

Dr. A.W. Franklin, The Treasurer, The Osler Club, 

11, Wimpole Street, W.l. 

Name 

Address 

(PLE.ASE USE BLOCK CAPIT1U.S) 



From the Osler Library, 
To the Osler Family. 

McGILL UNIVERSITY 
MONTREAL 2 

The Osler Club of London, Engl.and, has been authorized 
by the Historical Sites Commission to affix one of the latter's 
regulation plaques (•Sir Wm. Osler lived here•) to his house, 
1,3 Norham Gardens, Oxford. Let into the plaque is a small 
tile, 5 x 3 x 3/4 inches, reproducing in the proper colours 
the coat of arms granted in 1911 to him and to all the descendants 
of his father, the Rev. F. L. Osler. Three of these tiles have 
been made with all care and accuracy by the Royal Doul ton 
Potteries, namely, for the site, the Club, and one which I have 
received for the Library. It does not bear the Osler name, 
only the arms, crest and motto AEQUANMTAS. It weighs 
12 ounces and, framed or wi.fra.med, makes a handsome and practical 
paper-weight. 

The Potteries have offered to make additional copies at 
£3.5s. (about $9) each, if we tell them bow many will be required. 
I am sending this enquiry to the great-grandsons of F. L. o. 
and to some unrelated admirers of W. o. Please let me know as 
q'Uickly as possible if any are wanted and by whoa, but do not 
send me money. I don't know when they will be manufactured 
or to whom payment is to be made. 

Yours sincerely, 

w. w. Francis, M.D. 

WWF:ed 


